
Nt '•

IvC •

K'-T

apparel equipment

PARTS CATALOGUE

t- -

AD320 SERIES

UNDER BED TRIMMING MACHINES

AiSIN SEIKI CO., LTD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



; ;c>.^-' •-

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOGUE

-• m:• -.i
fc?- %, .•<?,•

1 . This parts catalogue has been made up on the basis of the data of NOVEMBER 1988.

2 . THE order placed with an abbreviated part nmtiber is not acceptable. Be sure to place an order

with the full REF. NO. with parts name. • "•

for ex. (correct) AM214A Take-up lever U-, ift

for ex. (wrong) 214 Take-up lever . .

The parts are subject to change .without prior noticeC ^ )e* jj,-8

• -Uv;
'^.1 V*

\ v^i I fa " ,/1

:• ><)(/

" ' ••ut •'• \
>i

Jt- 'W WM' 4'

. t.

'a; • M •>i A "k ' ts, 's 'V .
£:MiiL ^ •!• , jk'... ^

_Arkftss?-"V n /,,., ii.'ft

Tm 0Mmm
•..i -vi r ;'{• i\ . 'c\y>.' -Ti. .,^ "v-»i.'

.•; j ^ -A ^', ..^y' ^.:;--Uy,y .;, ..., ,-•/ . i,:-.
'-'' • .A • LFrom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

page

0 . Specification 2

1 . Machine Body Component Parts 4

2 . Top Shaft,Needle Bar,Take-up Lever 0

3 . Upper Feed Shaft,Needle Feed Shaft 8

4. Presser Bar,Tension Release,Knee Lifter 10

5. Vertical Shaft,Lower Shaft 12

6 . Feed Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft 14

7 . Thread Trimmer Ig

8 . Automatic Reverse Feed 20

9. Accessories 22

10. Hitachi Mighty Stop 24

11. Numerical index Of Parts- 26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. Specification

1

ffl

002

L

f

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. itmmm

ref.no.

AMOOIB

/' 002

" 003A

PARTS NO.

2122339-111-B

2122302-410

0201166-130-A

(ID

3-y h (ID

specification

PARTS NAME

Instruction booklet

Bobbin winder

Thread stand

QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.

SC086

111

SC771A-»

SC734

SC673

SC564

SC823

C808116
/SC810

Machine Body Component Parts

SW331

SC675 SN013

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. Machine Body Component Parts

REF.NO.

ITO

PARTS NO.
a yO-
nn -n PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY m #

AM102C 1110101-142-C Thumb screw 2

'/ 108H 2120303-113-H Needle plate 1

// 109G 2110213-120-G (m Slide plate ass'y 1

// HOC 2110213-121-C Slide plate 1

// 111 1110301-522 Slide plate spring 1

'/ 112C 2110401-204-C Oil cap 1

/' 115 2120702-315 Thread guide (A) 1

// 116C 2121402-315-C Thread guide right 1

// 117E 2111102-301-E (11) Supplementary tension unit 1

" 118A 2122303-413-A Thread tension release shaft 1

// 119A 2122303-415-A Thread tension release pin 1

/' 122B 2122303-434-B tension release solenoid 1

// 123 0252017-148 Plug pin 1

/' 124 0252027-148 Plug pin 1

" 125A 0252017-143-A P Plug cap (3P) 1

/' 126 0252017 -142 P Plug (3P) 1

" 128A 2210101-152-A VmB Bed leg (B) 1

// 129A 2210101-153-A ^•y KPC Bed leg (C) 1

" 130A 2122306-384-A ^14r y V > -r Oil feed pipe 1

'/ 132 2110902-318 Thread guide plate 1

/' 134A 2122304-117-A 1? .y ^ ^ _ Washer 1

" 135 2122311-211 Top cover 1

" 136 2122311-181 Ky7>'<— Side cover 1

CO

2122801-241 Thread take-up cover 1

/' 138 2122311-231 im. Face plate 1

/' 139 2122301-151-A -<7 KHA Bed leg (A) 1

" 140 2122312-350-C (11) Thread tension unit 1

// 141A 2122302-355-A T>-> 3 >X7°U Thread tension spring 1

SC 086 9820408-407 ^ 4 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7)

/' 564 9013300-010 ¥'F^i^(7/16) Screw (7/16) 1

/' 673 9541104-259 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

/' 675 9541108-259 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

/' 734 9541109-101 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

/' 771B 9013400-021-B AW^i^(3/32) Screw (3/32)

/' 808 9560903-119 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

OO00OO1—' COo

9560904-301

9013600-003

«'h4^i?(9/64)
(11/64)

Screw (9/64)
Screw (11/64)

SN 013 9420201-119 i-y h Nut 1

SW331 9030400-009 Spring washer 1

SP 039 9040400-039 x-ru y^}fy Spring pin 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. • tl* • ^S^p"L1r"

SC005

SC317
SC387

i 6
r-P

210
SC394

SC384

.216

223

SC319

SC317

SC317

SC105

219

SC701

204^SC536

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.
Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

ref.no.
TO

PARTS NO.
III

pp -6 PARTS NAME
m &
QTY m #

AM201 2122304-111 ±14 Top shaft 1

" 202A 2110804-114-A m) Top shaft rear bushing 1

/' 203 2110406-364 ±$4^7 3.}v h Top shaft bushing felt 4

/' 204A 2110804-113-A ±$47' :/(4») Top shaft middle bushing 1

f> 205 2110404-271 ±^-^'—^ > 7" Rubber packing 1

// 206A 2122304-140-A ±$4X7 7- m) Top shaft collar 1

/' 207C 2122304-112-C ±$47" / (^) Top shaft front bushing 1

/' 208 2122306-311 >71^7 ^ y 7 Oil wick

" 209C 2110204-119-C ±$4>'^°-y ^ >7" Top shaft packing 1

// 210B 2122302-130-B ^b'>7 7>'7 (ffi) Take-up lever crank ass'y 1

// 211A 2122302-131-A ^b'^7 7 V7 Take-up lever crank 1

'/ 212A 2140102-102-A ^^7 7 >714 (M) Needle bar crank shaft ass'y 1

// 213 2140106-361 ^^77>7$47x;u h Felt for needle bar crank shaft 1

" 214A 2122302-211-A x7-f K^b> Take-up lever 1

" 215 2140102-214 Xb*>^x$4 Take-up lever shaft 1

/' 216 2140102-219 ^b*>x7'f K$4 Take-up lever sliding guide 1

// 217 2140106-353 ^b>X7'f K$47i>'Wh Oil felt 1

/' 218 2122301-265 Oil stopper plate 1

'/ 219B 2140112-121-B t^#7 7 >7 o «y K Needle bar crank rod 1

/' 221 2120702-101 m) Needle bar connecting bracket 1

" 222 2120706-339 ^#fe^7x;u h Felt 1

'/ 223F 2122302-111-F Stisfe Needle bar 1

" 225 2120702-189 ft #23 Needle #23 1

// 226F 2122302-521-F i^#^$4 Needle bar arm shaft 1

// 227A 2122302-527-A Walking foot bar guide 1

// 228B 2122302-512-B Needle bar arm guide 1

/' 229A 2122304-151-A Hand wheel 1

" 230B 2122302-116-B Thread guide 1

// 231D 2122702-511-D Needle bar arm 1

// 232 2120704-216 7x;w h±7X7 0 X- Screw (3/16) 1

// 233 2210106-361 7 7 >7$47x;u h Top shaft bushing felt 1

SC 005 9013200-005 i^(9/64) Screw (9/64)
/' 105 9013800-005 K '7 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

'/ 317 9015600-017 ±7^7(15/64) Screw (15/64)
/' 319A 9015600-019-A 7^^5^#^±7;r^7(9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

" 383 9501601-256 ±7^7(1/4) Screw (1/4)

n 384 9501602-276 ±7 ^ 7(1/4) Screw (1/4)

n 387 9501604-256 ±7^7(1/4) Screw (1/4) 1

/' 394 9625606-776 7^^^7\#^±7 ^ 7(M6P=1.0) Screw (M6P=1.0) 1

» 536 9531507-276 ¥±4^7(15/64) Screw (15/64)

'/ 701 9541218-119 ¥±^7(3/16) Screw (3/16) 1

n 732 9013400-026 ^¥±^>7(9/32) Screw (9/32) 1

/' 643 9540906-247 ¥¥^^7(9/64) Screw (9/64) 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. -h^'; -imuBn#

SC906
SN036

SW126
SR227

SC384

005

«^310

SC221A

Upper Feed Shaft,
Needle Feed Shaft

SN007

SC991

SC234A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. JL^'j •

ref.no.

AM301B

" 302

" 304B

" 305A

// 306A

" 307

" 308

// 309A

" 310

// 311A

/' 312A

'/ 313

'/ 314D

/' 315D

'/ 316B

" 317A

SC 221A

// 233

" 234C

" 384

" 906

f 991

SN 005

" 007

/' 036

SW126

SR 227

PARTS NO.

2122305-411-B

2122305-412

2120705-428-B

2121405-408-A

2121405-426-A

2120705-423

2120715-423

2122305-460-A

2122305-415

2122305-432-A

2122305-431-A

2122305-450

2120715-452-D

2120705-452-C

2122305-457-B

2122305-458-A

9015500-055-A

9015500-076

9015500-077-C

9501602-276

9581502-456

9581203-947

9410151-219

9410162-207

9183600-118

90300100-126

9070200-009

±my

y D y K

XT K

±iiym (li

±i^'m m)

±i^y$i& (M)

Jii^y y

tfiM, y D -y K

ffmy

mmn

(1/4)

(15/64)

(3/16)

y--y h

i-'v V

i-yV

-- K>'k'<r y

9

Upper Feed Shaft,
Needle Feed Shaft

PARTS NAME

Upper feed cam

Upper feed connecting rod

Guide sleeve

Upper feed bar arm rear ass'y

Upper feed bar arm rear

Upper feed shaft bushing

Upper feed shaft bushing
Upper feed shaft ass'y

Upper feed link

Needle feed rock link

Needle feed rock arm

Needle bar rock shaft

Needle feed shaft bushing

Needle feed shaft bushing
Sliding block shaft

Sliding block

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Pivot screw

Screw (1/4)

Screw (15/64)
Screw (3/16)

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Needle bearing

QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SC676 ^SC214C SC530 424
436

SC673

SC669

SC669

SC433 ,

SC528

SC231

SC317

SC372

SC384

SC384

3i
417 404

SC733

"!SC007 R

SC317

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

ref.no.

ira H-
PARTS NO.

a
np PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AM401C 2122303-286-C Guide bar for walking bar guide spring 1

" 402 2120303-263 Walking bar guide spring 1

/' 403 2122303-262 Walking bar 1

" 404 2121406-356 Walking bar felt 1

/' 406 2121403-212 Presser bar bushing upper 1

" 407B 2120703-237-B Presser bar guide 1

" 408 2122303-236 Presser bar guide bracket 1

/' 409A 2122303-231-A Presser bar bracket 1

" 410 2122303-211 Presser bar 1

" 411 2120703-215 Presser bar bushing 1

" 412 2120703-226 Presser spring holder 1

" 413 2122303-264 Presser foot 1

" 414B 2122305-401-B Feed lifting link holder 1

" 415B 2120705-416-B Feed lifting lower 1

" 416A 2121405-417-A Feed lifting slide block shaft 1

" 417C 2110205-262-C ±T3li 0 ^ 3*"^ Feed lifting slide block 1

" 4 ISA 2122305-437-A Feed lifting link guide 1

/' 419 2122305-438 ±Tm'j 0 h'Tnyur- Guide holder 1

420 2122303-351 Presser bar lifter 1

" 422 2120703-271 Oi- Presser regulating screw 1

" 423A 2122303-312-A m±.rT B Knee lifter lever (B) 1

/' 424B 2122303-311-B ffxjir-f 3 Knee lifter lever 1

/' 426 2120703-333 ^±rx7°u Knee lifter spring 1

" 427 2120703-213 ffxxyj Presser spring 1

/' 428C 2122303-258-C Knee lifter Connecting push rod 1

" 429 2120703-238 X7°0 yTijy- Collar 1

" 430 2122303-259 Knee lifter Connecting push rod spring 1

'/ 431 2122303-248 n — y —•/ 7 y y h Roller bracket 1

" 432 2120703-249 ^±-^0 —-7 — Knee lifter roller

'/ 433A 0201041-124-A Oil pan 1

" 434 0201042-171 IT Nail

// 435C 2120703-303-C (11) Knee lifter pad ass'y 1

/' 436 2122303-411 Thread tension release 1

" 437 2122303-412 Retainer 1

" 438 0201042-113 Oiler container 1

'/ 439A 2122703-260-A (11) Walking foot ass'y 1

" 440 1266104-114 % x'-v t° X Pin 1

« 441A 2111402-184-A 7^ vtf-tr- K Finger guard 1

SC 007 9013200-007 Screw (9/64) 1

" 214C 9015500-038-C Screw (5/16) 1

// 227 9015500-067 Screw (3/16) 1

// 231 9015500-074 Screw (9/32) 1

// 232A 9015500-075-A Screw (9/32) 1

/' 317 9015600-017 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2

/' 372 9501502-256 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

" 384 9501602-276 ^ i^(l/4) Screw (1/4) 3

" 433 9551501-227 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2

/' 528 9531205-256 ¥'F^i^(3/16) Screw (3/16) 2

// 530 9531501-107 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

// 592A 9010300-002-A ^/F^>i^(M6P=1.0) Screw (M6P=1.0) 1

/' 669 9541104-107 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2

/' 673 9541104-259 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2

" 676 95411109-107 V (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

" 733A 9013400-025-A V (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

SW015 9030200-015 Spring washer 2

11
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. ^L^i. T$mm Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft

SR207

-SW219

^SC522

518 SW085

516

SC384

SR212

SC314

I ••«>-SC39

51^0^ 9-SC30
/^SC317

SC327

12

SC505

SC006 "

SC384

SC384
¥

SC384

SC384

SC384

SC690

503

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. SlW • TIlllTO Vertical Shaft,Lower Shaft

ref.no.

TO §
PARTS NO.

a Xr
pa -6 PARTS NAME

^0 ^
QTY m #

AM501A 2110404-207-A im.) Gear case upper ass'y 1

n 502A 2110201-254-A Rubber plug 1

'/ 503B 2120304-101-B (jfi) Gear ass'y 1

" 504A 2122304-242-A Vertical shaft bushing upper 1

/' 505E 2120304-243-E Vertical shaft bushing lower 1

" 506 2122304-241 Vertical shaft 1

/' 507 2110404-208 (M) Gear case lower ass'y 1

" 508 2122304-214 Lower shaft bushing rear 1

/' 509 2110404-272 if vr Lower gear case packing 1

II 510 2110406-367 Lower shaft bushing felt

" 511 2122304-561 Set screw 1

/' 512A 2122304-559-A Spring for safty device A 1

" 513 2122304-558 Sefety device pin (A) 1

II 514B 2122304-554-B Spring holder pin 1

'/ 515C 2122304-553-C Spring for safty device B 1

II 516D 2122304-551-D Safety device (B) 1

'/ 517D 2122304-556-D Safety device arm 1

II 518A 2122304-557-A Safety device arm holder pin 1

" 519A 2122304-555-A Safety device (A) 1

// 520A 2210204-240-A (m Vertical shaft collar 1

" 521B 2111104-213-B Lower shaft bushing middle 1

/' 523 2122304-217 Lower shaft right 1

II 524 2122304-218 Lower shaft left 1

/' 526D 2122304-310-D (a) Rotary hook ass'y 1 1

II 528B 2122304-301-B ?Kb^^^-x m) Bobbin case ass.y 1

'/ 530 2122304-311 Bobbin case bottom spring 1

/' 531B 2122304-212-B T^y-y V > ym Lower shaft bushing front 1

" 532 2130104-321 Bobbin 1

'/ 533 2122804-315-A Hook retainer 1

SC 006 9013200-006 (9 /64) Screw (9 /64) 1

'/ 304 9015600-004 (5/16) Screw (5/16) 1

// 314 9015600-014 (3/16) Screw (3/16) 1

II 317 9015600-017 (15/64) Screw (15/64)

" 322 9015600-022 (15/64) Screw (15/64)

II 327 9015600-027 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

/' 383 9501601-256 (1/4) Screw (1 / 4 )

'/ 384 9501602-276 (1/4) Screw (1 / 4 ) 10

" 390 9625404-776 (M/4 P=0. 7) Screw (M/4P=0. 7) 1

// 505 9530901-116 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

II 522 9531104-267 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

II 690 9541206-102 (3/16) Screw (3/16) 1

SW085 9030100-085 Washer 1

II 219 9120300-418 Washer 1

SR 207 9080200-007 Snap ring (E) 1

II 212 9080200-012 Snap ring (E) 1

13From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6-1 7|c¥-±T^';M^

SC380

SC526

SC692

654

SW142

605 7 SC6,9-^\
/"I «29-<3

\ SC306

SC544

SC903

SC322

616 ' 'fiv''J^31 ^

SWI26

SC927

SC519

SN036

SC991 623

654

SC903—^

SC519

,SC903

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6-1 7K¥--bT^y
Feed Rock Shaft,
Feed Lifting Shaft

ref.no.
TO ^
PARTS NO.

0 ^
nn ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AM603 2122305-160 ±.y'^ 0 ^ 7 V o y K Feed lifting crank rod 1

// 604 2122306-377 y h"7Xh Felt for crank rod 1

/' 605 2110406-371 7x;u Holder spring 1

/' 606C 2122305-140-C rx (II) Feed fork 1

// 608B 2122305-110-B (II) Feed rock cam ass'y 1

// 609B 2120305-112-B Feed fork sleeve 1

" 610 2110406-369 ij X /U h Felt for feed fork sleeve 1

" 612B 2122305-280-B (II) Feed rock arm ass'y 1

/' 613A 2111115-255-A Feed rock arm 1

" 614A 2110205-282-A n -y h ^ Hinge pin 1

" 615A 2122305-428-A K Guide screw 1

" 616B 2122305-281-B Needle feed crank rod 1

/' 617 2122305-271 ') ^ Feed rock shaft 1

" 618B 2122305-223-B Feed dog 1

// 619A 2122305-221-A Feed bar 1

/' 620B 2111005-225-B Feed bar shaft 1

" 621 2122305-211 li') Feed bar bell crenk 1

// 623C 2110205-255-C i^yy^Uy h'^XBJg Feed liffing bell crank 1

// 625E 2110305-208-E ±Tli')liJB (II) Feed lifting bell arm ass'y 1

/' 626C 2110305-261-C ±Tlt'))05 Feed Lifting bell arm 1

/' 627B 2110205-204-B (n) Sliding block ass'y
// 628E 0252033-320-E (II) Feed regulating shaft ass'y 1

" 629 2122305-325 Protection washer 1

/' 631 2122305-282 D y b Hinge pin 1

" 654 2122305-231 Feed rock shaft bushing front 4

" 656 2111405-251 ±T1^')$S Feed Lifting shaft 1 -

SC306 9015600-006 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

" 322 9015600-022 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 4

" 380 9501508-276 (15/64) Screw (15/64)
// 519 9531102-256 (11/64) Screw (11/64)

// 526 9531202-119 (3/16) Screw (3 /16) 1

'/ 544 9530801-479 (1/8) Screw (1 / 8 )

// 692 9541207-279 jp/jN;fN V ( 3 /16) Screw (3/16) 1

" 903 9581201-456 (3/16) Screw (3 /16)

'/ 991 9581203-947 (3/16) Screw (3 /16) 1

SN 036 9183600-118 b Nut 1

SW126 9030100-126 Washer 1

'/ 142 9030100-142 Washer 1

15From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6-2

SC018
64I^SM^

> 646 SC739
>••••••/

SC086

SC678

SW302

••• 652

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6-2 7K¥-±Ti^'J

ref.no.

AM641A

642

643

644A

646

648

649B

651

652

653A

686

SC086

398

678

685

739

)W009A

302

SO 018

PARTS NO.

2110105-

2122305-

2122305-

2122305-

2111105-

2120305-

0252023-

0252033-

0252023-

2122305-

2111405-

9820408-

9623615-

9541111-

9541203-

9541220-

9030100-

9030400-

9060100-

354-A

353

356

350-A

304

335

150-B

136

134

355-A

334

407

776

207

247

907

009-A

001

018

ij r>f y

m)

(M)

i

I"

ii'j
l^y<—

(M4P=0. 7)

(M6 P=l. 0)

(11/6 4)

(3/16)

(3/1 6)

"O" 1)

17

Feed Rock Shaft,
Feed Lifting Shaft

PARTS NAME

Feed regulator dial spring
Dial pin

Feed regulator dial screw shaft

Feed regulator dial ass'y
Reverse regulator lever ass'y
Reverse feed lever shaft

Reverse feed regulator arm ass'y
Spring for reverse feed regulator lever
Lever stopper
Feed regulator dial bushing
Reverse regulator lever
Screw (M4P>0.7)

Screw (M 6 P = 1. 0)

Screw (1 1/6 4)

Screw (3/1 6)

Screw (3/1 6)

Washer

Toothed Washer

Rubber packing

QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. m Thread Trimmer

SW174

SC519

733

SC619

SN029

sen?

730 SR245
SC286

SW245 SN024

0^
740

SC327

737 738 742

735 736

^80714

SC286
707 SW072

SC991

18

SO 030

SW003

Ih- SP049

SC528 722

SC288 SC086

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. Thread Trimmer

ref.no

wn ^
PARTS NO.

1=1 A/
nn -6 PARTS NAME

m &
QTY

m #

AM123 0252017-148 Plug pin 2

" 704 0252012-156 Snap ring C 1

// 707B 0252052-116-B Connecting link 1

" 710A 0252012-344-A Thread trimmer shaft bushing 1

// 722 0252087-125 u .y-7° Nylon clip 1

// 723 0252017-144 7°7r4 P Plug(4P) 1

" 724A 0252017-145-A •y7°4 P Plug cap(4P) 1

/' 727B 2122307-555-B Thread retaining plate 1

/' 728 2111407-554 Screw

// 730B 2122307-552-B ^ -v -y ^ Arm for moving 1

/' 731A 2111407-551-A 0 — Thread trimmer lever 1

// 732A 2111407-570-A X Y -y^N"— (la) Stopper ass'y 1

// 733A 2111407-511-A M 014 Thread trimmer shaft 1

/' 734 2111407-565 X h •y^^'-r-AX7°'j Stopper arm spring 1

// 735A 2111407-566-A X7°0 K Spring guide 1

/' 736A 2111407-561-A X h y/N-r-A Stopper arm 1

/' 737A 2111407-562-A Collar for stopper arm 1

/' 738A 2111407-563-A X I- .y 7*—A 3 o|4 Shaft 1

/' 739 2111407-564 X h •y^^•—r — Screw 1

" 740A 2111407-567-A 7 y X 3 Cushion rubber 1

/' 741 2111407-528 o^^-Bx-ru Spring 1

" 742C 2111407-520-C MO^A'-B (11) Thread trimmer gear B ass'y 1

'/ 743D 2111407-540-D (11) Cam driving arm ass'y 1

" 744A 2111407-543-A Cam driving arm 1

" 745A 2111407-544-A il y — Lower shaft collar 1

» 746B 2111407-515-B ^J2.;W7T-A Operating arm 1

/' 747 2111407-514 Tension release arm pipe 1

" 748C 2111407-530-C (M) Reversal cam holder ass'y 1

/' 749B 2122307-510-B (iia) Thread trimmer gear A ass'y 1

/' 750A 2111407-541-A y X Solenoid base 1

" 751C 2111407-501-C ^>^0 y i^y K m Trimmer solenoid ass'y 1

/' 752 2111407-521 y X y Uy<— Clutch lever 1

" 753 2111407-522 yyy^xro yy Clutch spring 1

/' 754A 2122317-556-A i-A-7 Knife 1

// 755A 2122317-553-A ^ -y "f"-V" Moving blade 1

SC 086 9820408-407 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

/' 117 9550904-967 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

286A 9015500-117-A Pivot screw

» 288A 9015500-118-A Pivot screw 1

/' 327 9015600-027 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 4

/' 363 9015600-029 (3/16) Screw (3/16)

/' 519 9531102-256 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1

/' 528 9541219-119 (3/16) Screw (3/16)

" 619 9540810-104 (1/8) Screw (1/8) 1

n 714 9541507-263 (11/64) Screw (11/64)

" 991 9581203-947 (3/16) Screw (3/16)

SN 024 9440112-119 0- y h Nut 1

" 029 9440082-106 •^•y h Nut 1

SW003A 9030100-003-A Washer 1

" 072 9030100-072 Washer

// 174 9030100-174 Washer 1

" 229 9030100-229 Washer 1

" 245 9030100-245 Washer 1

SR 245 9070200-021 -- K;u-<r 0 yy Needle bearing 1

SO 030 9060100-030 "0" 0 yy Rubber packing 1

SP 049 9040400-049 xro yyt°y Spring pin 1

19From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



''
1—V 00Autom

atic
Reve

rse
Fee

d

SR203

SC086

SW017

^•^*^806 809

SC020

SW330

SW226A

SC085 ^ 805 SW323

SN040

SW009A

SC086 SW322
SC086

SC086

SC093

20

827

SC093 / ^

SC685

SN040 SN040
SW323 / /

«» -SW323

» ^><<SW216

SC086

SC685

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. Automatic Reverse Feed

REF.NO

BP ^
PARTS NO.

n >57
UP -U PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AM123 0252017-148 Plug pin 4
n 722 0252027-125 f - >fo^ i; y 7" Nylon clip 3

" 723 0252027-144 P Plug(4P) 1

// 724A 0252017-145-A •Ty^^^ vfA P Plug cap(4P) 1

" 802 1255208-149 x)-Y^ U vf (11) Clip 1

" 803 0252015-228 Sleeve 1

" 804 0252015-223 yir Push button spring 1

" 805 0252015-247 X>f y :-x Switch base 1

" 806 0252087-150 ^ "/ -y ^ X ^ -y-f- Microswitch 1

" 807 0252057-114 y- Kr-y Cord bush 1

" 809 0252013-132 Sleeve 2

/' 811 0252067-133 K Back tacking solenoid 1

// 826B 0252043-105-B (H) Reverse stitch drive arm ass'y 1

n 827 0252023-132 Sleeve 1

» 828 0252063-133 ismxyj Reverse stitch spring 1

// 829 0252025-101 (M) Automatic back tack switch lever 1

'/ 830 2122807-611 x>f •yf-;fx;ur- Microswitch case 1

" 831 0252063-131 K-^-x Solenoid base 1

'/ 832 0252045-233 V yy ^ Solenoid cover 1

SC 085 9820406-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 5

" 086 9820408-407 i-<-ry^'y^ (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 8

/' 093 9820525-467 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8) 2

/' 655 9540914-279 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

/' 685 9541203-247 (3/16) Screw (3/16) 3

» 020 9013200-020 i-^-ry>(-y^ (M2.3P=0.4) Screw (M2.3P=0.4) 2

SN 040 9172500-104 i-'y V Nut 4

SW009A 9030100-009-A Washer 3

// 017 9030100-017 Washer 2

// 216 9120500-419 Washer 2

// 226A 9030100-226-A Washer 2

// 322 9130300-108 Wave washer 3

» 323 9130500-308 Spring washer 4

" 330 9030300-015 Wave washer 2

SR 203 9080200-003 Em±y^ Snap ring(E) 2

21From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. •
nn

SC479

SW205

SC016

Accessories

SC087

SC086

SC016

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.
a
nn

ref.no

AM754A

902

903E

904F

905B

906A

907A

908A

909A

910B

912B

913A

914

915

916A

917

918

919

920

C 086

087

016

479

SW205

PARTS NO.

2122317

0201042

0201013

2122301

0204601

2110901

0201553

0201076

0201385

0201385

2122302

2122302

0202012

0201013

2111407

0252058-

1252508-

0252037-

0201563-

9820408-

9820412-

9013200-

9311720-

9110500-

•556-A

-llO-B

-lll-E

•410-F

-llO-B

-325-A

•142-A

-lll-A

•173-A

-174-B

•379-B

•313-A

•105

-112

•571-A

112

142

126

180

407

467

016

319

419

h /7y<~ a

m)

(2mm)

(la)

(1.5mm)

y-r

n X ^ ij y 7°

n-y^y yy<—

m)

(M4P=0.7)

(M4p=0.7)
(11/64)

23

Accessories

PARTS NAME

Knife

Oiler

Driver LL

Belt cover ass'y

Accessory ass'y

Comer rubber

Wrench (2mm)

Machin head cover

Hinge

Hinge seat

Felt

Thread guide

Silicon with tube

Hexagonal driver

Connecting sleeve

Sensor grip

Nylon clip

Nylon cramper

Wrench ass'y

Screw(M4P=0.7)

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Screw (11/64)

Wood screw

Washer

QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BJiV'Tf-'f T.V'j'f Hitachi Mighty Stop

®^C7 _
iC

rfllMI H

rCIIII h

'O

^ ^ITOI©(g) IS^ tlTi^ |j±g

o " ' ^ o

SC087

24

i

D

••Q0

SC099

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. 0^t-7>rT->f

REF.NO

AC 484

AX 407A

485

486

487A

488

489

490

491

492A

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

SC 087

099

PARTS NO.

0252108-

0231021-

0231051-

0231041-

0252167-

0252187-

0252157-

0252167-

0252137-

0252177-

0252017-

0252047-

0252177-

0231021-

0231041-

0231051-

0231111-

0231121-

9820412-

9016200-

120

144-A

145

145

150-A

191

191

191

125

150-A

188

185

191

147

148

148

141

141

467

001

(la)

•yf-f'-f X:?

$lf^.-K yi5'X(j|a) (04)

(Ifl) (F71C)

7°U V hSISM (M) (F71C)

yjyh^ISS m) (F71C)
i-y(r3y^ U .y7°

m#d^ y^x m) (C8)

y iJ'Xa-AJS.

^7.-T=7^ h

ro^h^p (la) (F71C)

1® 5 —

>?(M4P=0.7)

•7 y ^ (M5P=0.8)

25

Hitachi Mighty Stop

PARTS NAME

Synchronizer ass'y

Clutch ring

Break disk

Clutch disk

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C4)
Pedal sensor ass'y (F71C)

Printed circuit board M ass'y (F71C)
Printed circuit board S ass'y {F71C)
Nylon clip

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C8)
Cushion rubber

Bracket

Printed circuit board P ass'y(F71C)

Return spring

Pressure spring small
Pressure spring large

Motor ass'y (three phase)
Motor ass'y (single phase)
Screw (M4P=0.7)

Screw with washer(M5P=0.8)

QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

0201013-111-E 23 AM903E

0201013-112 23 AM915

0201041-124-A 11 AM433A

0201042-110-B 23 AM902B

0201042-113 11 AM438

0201042-171 11 AM434

0201076-111-A 23 AM908A

0201166-130-A 3 AM003A

0201385-173-A 23 AM909A

0201385-174-B 23 AM910B

0201553-142-A 23 AM907A

0201563-180 23 AM920

0202012-105 23 AM914

0204601-110-B 23 AM905B

0231021-144-A 25 AX407A

0231021-147 25 AX496

0231041-145 25 AX486

0231041-148 25 AX497

0231051-145 25 AX485

0231051-148 25 AX498

0231111-141 25 AX499

0231121-141 25 AX500

0252012-156 19 AM704

0252012-344-A 19 AM710A

0252013-132 21 AM809

0252015-223 21 AM804

0252015-228 21 AM803

0252015-247 21 AM805

0252017-142 5 AM126

0252017-143-A 5 AM125A

0252017-144 19 AM723

0252017-145-A 19,21 AM724A

0252017-148 5,19,21 AM123

0252017-188 25 AX493

0252023-132 21 AM827

0252023-134 17 AM652

0252023-150-B 17 AM649B

0252025-101 21 AM829

0252027-125 21 AM722

0252027-144 21 AM723

0252027-148 5 AM124

0252033-136 17 AM651

0252033-320-E 15 AM628E

0252037-126 23 AM919

0252043-105-B 21 AM826B

0252045-233 21 AM832

0252047-185 25 AX494

0252052-116-B 19 AM707B

0252057-114 21 AM807

0252058-112 23 AM917

0252063-131 21 AM831

0252063-133 21 AM828

0252067-133 21 AM811

0252087-125 19 AM722

0252087-150 21 AM806

0252108-120 25 AC484

0252137-125 25 AX491

0252157-191 25 AX489

0252167-150-A 25 AX487A

0252167-191 25 AX490

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

0252177-150-A 25 AX492A

0252177-191 25 AX495

0252187-191 25 AX488

1110101-142-C 5 AM102C

1110301-522 5 AMlll

1252508-142 23 AM918

1255208-149 21 AM802

1266104-114 11 AM440

2110105-354-A 17 AM641A

2110201-254-A 13 AM502A

2110204-119-C 7 AM209C

2110205-204-B 15 AM627B

2110205-255-C 15 AM623C

2110205-262-C 11 AM417C

2110205-282-A 15 AM614A

2110213-120-G 5 AM109G

2110213-121-C 5 AMllOC

2110305-208-E 15 AM625E

2110305-261-C 15 AM626C

2110401-204-C 5 AM112C

2110404-207-A 13 AM501A

2110404-208 13 AM507

2110404-271 7 AM205

2110404-272 13 AM509

2110406-364 7 AM203

2110406-367 13 AM510

2110406-369 15 AM610

2110406-371 15 AM605

2110804-113-A 7 AM204A

2110804-114-A 7 AM202A

2110901-325-A 23 AM906A

2110902-318 5 AM132

2111005-225-B 15 AM620B

2111102-301-E 5 AM117E

2111104-213-B 13 AM521B

2111105-304 17 AM646

2111115-255-A 15 AM613A

2111402-184-A 11 AM441A

2111405-251 15 AM656

2111405-334 17 AM686

2111407-501-C 19 AM751C

2111407-511-A 19 AM733A

2111407-514 19 AM747

2111407-515-B 19 AM746B

2111407-520-C 19 AM742C

2111407-521 19 AM752

2111407-522 19 AM753

2111407-528 19 AM741

2111407-530-C 19 AM748C

2111407-540-D 19 AM743D

2111407-541-A 19 AM750A

2111407-543-A 19 AM744A

2111407-544-A 19 AM745A

2111407-551-A 19 AM731A

2111407-554 19 AM728

2111407-561-A 19 AM736A

2111407-562-A 19 AM737A

2111407-563-A 19 AM738A

2111407-564 19 AM739

2111407-565 19 AM734

26From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

2111407-566-A 19 AM735A

2111407-567-A 19 AM740A

2111407-570-A 19 AM732A

2111407-571-A 23 AM916A

2120303-113-H 5 AM108H

2120303-263 11 AM402

2120304-101-B 13 AM503B

2120304-243-E 13 AM505E

2120305-112-B 15 AM609B

2120305-335 17 AM648

2120702-101 7 AM221

2120702-189 7 AM225

2120702-315 5 AM115

2120703-213 11 AM427

2120703-215 11 AM411

2120703-226 11 AM412

2120703-237-B 11 AM407B

2120703-238 11 AM429

2120703-249 11 AM432

2120703-271 11 AM422

2120703-303-C 11 AM435C

2120703-333 11 AM426

2120704-216 7 AM232

2120705-416-B 11 AM415B

2120705-423 9 AM307

2120705-428-B 9 AM304B

2120705-452-C 9 AM315C

2120706-339 7 AM222

2120715-423 9 AM308

2120715-452-D 9 AM314D

2121402-315-C 5 AM116C

2121403-212 11 AM406

2121405-408-A 9 AM305A

2121405-417-A 11 AM416A

2121405-426-A 9 AM306A

2121406-356 11 AM404

2122301-151-A 5 AM139A

2122301-265 7 AM218

2122301-410-F 23 AM904F

2122302-111-F 7 AM223F

2122302-116-B 7 AM230B

2122302-130-B 7 AM210B

2122302-131-A 7 AM211A

2122302-211-A 7 AM214A

2122302-313-A 23 AM913A

2122302-355-A 5 AM141A

2122302-379-B 23 AM912B

2122302-410 3 AM002

2122302-434-B 5 AM122B

2122302-512-B 7 AM228B

2122302-521-F 7 AM226F

2122302-527-A 7 AM227A

2122303-211 11 AM410

2122303-231-A 11 AM409A

2122303-236 11 AM408

2122303-248 11 AM431

2122303-258-C 11 AM428C

2122303-259 11 AM430

2122303-262 11 AM403

2122303-264 11 AM413

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

2122303-286-C 11 AM401C

2122303-311-B 11 AM424B

2122303-312-A 11 AM423A

2122303-351 11 AM420

2122303-411 11 AM436

2122303-412 11 AM437

2122303-413-A 5 AM118A

2122303-415-A 5 AM119A

2122304-111 7 AM201

2122304-112-C 7 AM207C

2122304-117-A 5 AM134A

2122304-140-A 7 AM206A

2122304-151-A 7 AM229A

2122304-212-B 13 AM531B

2122304-214 13 AM508

2122304-217 13 AM523

2122304-218 13 AM524

2122304-241 13 AM506

2122304-242-A 13 AM504A

2122304-301-B 13 AM528B

2122304-310-D 13 AM526D

2122304-311 13 AM530

2122304-551-D 13 AM516D

2122304-553-C 13 AM515C

2122304-554-B 13 AM514B

2122304-555-A 13 AM519A

2122304-556-D 13 AM517D

2122304-557-A 13 AM518A

2122304-558 13 AM513

2122304-559-A 13 AM512A

2122304-561 13 AM511

2122305-110-B 15 AM608B

2122305-140-C 15 AM606C

2122305-160 15 AM603

2122305-211 15 AM621

2122305-221-A 15 AM619A

2122305-223-B 15 AM618B

2122305-231 15 AM654

2122305-271 15 AM617

2122305-280-B 15 AM612B

2122305-281-B 15 AM616B

2122305-282 15 AM631

2122305-325 15 AM629

2122305-350-A 17 AM644A

2122305-353 17 AM642

2122305-355-A 17 AM653A

2122305-356 17 AM643

2122305-401-B 11 AM414B

2122305-411-B 9 AM301B

2122305-412 9 AM302

2122305-415 9 AM310

2122305-428-A 15 AM615A

2122305-431-A 9 AM312A

2122305-432-A 9 AM311A

2122305-437-A 11 AM418A

2122305-438 11 AM419

2122305-450 9 AM313

2122305-457-B 9 AM316B

2122305-458-A 9 AM317A

2122305-460-A 9 AM309A

27
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

2122306-311 7 AM208

2122306-377 15 AM604

2122306-384-A 5 AM130A

2122307-510-B 19 AM749B

2122307-552-B 19 AM730B

2122307-555-B 19 AM727B

2122311-181 5 AM136

2122311-211 5 AM135

2122311-231 5 AM138

2122312-350-C 5 AM140C

2122317-553-A 19 AM755A

2122317-556-A 19,23 AM754A

2122339-111-B 3 AMOOIB

2122702-511-D 7 AM231D

2122703-260-A 11 AM439A

2122801-241 5 AM137

2122804-315-A 13 AM533

2122807-611 21 AM830

2130104-321 13 AM532

2140102-102-A 7 AM212A

2140102-214 7 AM215

2140102-219 7 AM216

2140106-353 7 AM217

2140106-361 7 AM213

2140112-121-B 7 AM219B

2210101-152-A 5 AM128A

2210101-153-A 5 AM129A

2210106-361 7 AM233

2210204-240-A 13 AM520A

9010300-002-A 11 SC592A

9013200-005 7 SC005

9013200-006 13 SC006

9013200-007 11 SC007

9013200-016 23 SC016

9013200-020 21 SC020

9013300-010 5 SC564

9013400-021-B 5 SC771B

9013400-025-A 11 SC733A

9013400-026 7 SC732

9013600-003 5 SC823

9013800-005 7 SC105

9015500-038-C 11 SC214C

9015500-055-A 9 SC221A

9015500-067 11 SC227

9015500-074 11 SC231

9015500-075-A 11 SC232A

9015500-076 9 SC233

9015500-077-C 9 SC234C

9015500-117-A 19 SC286A

9015500-118-A 19 SC288A

9015600-004 13 SC304

9015600-006 15 SC306

9015600-014 13 SC314

9015600-017 7,11,13 SC317

9015600-019-A 7 SC319A

9015600-022 13,15 SC322

9015600-027 13,19 SC327

9015600-029 19 SC363

9016200-001 25 SC099

9026900-003 15 SC927

28

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

9030100-003-A 19 SW003A

9030100-009-A 17,21 SW009A

9030100-017 21 SW017

9030100-072 19 SW072

9030100-085 13 SW085

9030100-126 9,15 SW126

9030100-142 15 SW142

9030100-174 19 SW174

9030100-226-A 21 SW226A

9030100-229 19 SW229

9030100-245 19 SW245

9030200-015 11 SW015

9030300-015 21 SW330

9030400-001 17 SW302

9030400-009 5 SW331

9040400-039 5 SP039

9040400-049 19 SP049

9060100-018 17 SO018

9060100-030 19 S0030

9070200-009 9 SR227

9070200-021 19 SR245

9080200-003 21 SR203

9080200-007 13 SR207

9080200-012 13 SR212

9110500-419 23 SW205

9120300-418 13 SW219

9120500-419 21 SW216

9130300-108 21 SW322

9130500-308 21 SW323

9172500-104 21 SN040

9183600-118 9,15 SN036

9311720-319 23 SC479

9410151-219 9 SN005

9410162-207 9 SN007

9420201-119 5 SN013

9440082-106 19 SN029

9440112-119 19 SN024

9501502-256 11 SC372

9501508-276 15 SC380

9501601-256 7,13 SC383

9501602-276 7,9,11,13 SC384

9501604-256 7 SC387

9530801-479 15 SC544

9530901-116 13 SC505

9531102-256 15,19 SC519

9531104-267 13 SC522

9531202-119 15 SC526

9531205-256 11 SC528

9531501-107 11 SC530

9531507-276 7 SC536

9540810-104 19 SC619

9540906-247 7 SC643

9540914-279 21 SC655

9541104-107 11 SC669

9541104-259 5,11 SC673

9541108-259 5 SC675

9541109-101 5 SC734

9541109-107 11 SC676

9541111-207 17 SC678

9541203-247 17,21 SC685

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

9541206-102 13 SC690

9541207-279 15 SC692

9541218-119 7 SC701

9541219-119 19 SC528

9541220-907 17 SC739

9541507-263 19 SC714

9550904-967 19 SC117

9551501-247 11 SC433

9560903-119 5 SC808

9560904-301 5 SC810

9581201-456 15 SC903

9581203-947 9,15,19 SC991

9581502-456 9 SC906

9623615-776 17 SC398

9625404-776 13 SC390

9625606-776 7 SC394

9820406-467 21 SC085

9820408-407 5,17,19,21,23 SC086

9820412-467 23,25 SC087

9820525-467 21 SC093

29From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-'df\ ; vv:.c:fijf iW^ '-il- y
W >« - Jr •^. '* '• -K .'

t' '•'. f' . '' '••^^••^•1

y«.v.
miix-i ' ••\%:4^iM

-vi* ^•URI#- .#1^

WjSW-' ' e"-.- M

H-.

a...

•»V :'--
• < > v-< . , -_ir " •• '̂* • V -'' ^

i!iv^W?-.j, : lI'V-r-H'?

]V "' " :|j ;, I ,
iiri-L, 4 ^J ,

i.-f'"-'-'•fl • :-•• '4 ' , /-•i^^ •• ' 'c .

:i'f./i.. •" ..-1^sdlv.l^ -Avrl^A rX- -•• ! : J At/r .... . -'̂ ^{Jf€i 5, Y "V '•'*'
i I'j? • "i w - •'^ -••'('• :'U \ ,T .-^ ri "-;'" ' '»"i(' ' , v • • .> •;«

|a•>
SA ' -- f 'V i' v > ^ • .1?-.,^. ' w'-.^-^-., .?.

If V; f-^VS^X' % wAI

/i #1. * I •• y-f . l f V/. - '•»•' .

.;*•%.!4- ' it-'";«':^
••'4 At;.I ' 1-il 'n^' • '\

•• i-.
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f
• •• '.-V

.".A

/

•'•~' / O-* ,• .'=^' •

••'v'•'/'

/; •'
%^ » jt

±.;ji ^
•*.' ' • ^k' »

•- I4m^t' "vA' /• •• •
r^-'i '^1^:'^.

V ^r-" - .. ' i . • V^ •:• ••'•;•-Ic^-r.' cr-^r/ *;
'f

V. -'.*/-' j^:-^

' «w

/i;

'hMni'
•••-• I

\ . .• r •'

«, 1 '• • -• "• , !V . • •.., , . < V -

•' ,-s: ^"AM-
' ,; ;^'. • j;.V^ s . *. » •• '

S1SS310-141

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




